
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024487-2022 

Contract

Improving Defence Outputs
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/cea901
5c-87f0-43ed-9aff-03bdb5a94c07

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024487
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0364e5  
Published 1 September 2022, 2:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Bowerman Anna

Email(s)

matthew.long112@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024487-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024487-2022
mailto:matthew.long112@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Improving Defence Outputs

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/cea9015c-87f0-43ed-9aff-03bdb5a94c0
7

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 16: Management consulting services and related services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Support provided to Strategic Command prioritising work to ensure that we focus scarce
resources on the most important challenges and biggest opportunities, with the objective
to deliver a year-on-year incremental improvement in the outputs from Defence.  

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £305,350

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Competitive Dialogue

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision



Page 3 to 4

2 August 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

4

Number of offers received by electronic means

4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Boston Consultancy Group

80 Charlotte Street

London

W1T 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £305,350

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

MOD Abbey Wood

MOD Abbey Wood



Page 4 to 4

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

MOD Abbey Wood

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

MOD Abbey Wood

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-08-04T16:24:20+0100
	TCPDF




